FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

09-08-2000

101452749
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

| TRADE | MARKS ONLY |
|--|--|
| | Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type |
| X New | XX Assignment License |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen |
| Document ID # | Merger Effective Date Month Day Year |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger |
| Corrective Document | Change of Name |
| Reel # Frame # | Other |
| Conveying Party | |
| Conveying Farty | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name Phoenix Arena Sports Limited | Partnership 07 11 00 |
| | |
| Formerly | 75781 |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership Corporation Association |
| X Other a Delaware limited pa | artnership |
| | <u> </u> |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza | ition L |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| Name Arena Football League I | LLC |
| | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | |
| Composed of | |
| | |
| | |
| Address (Ine 1) 75 East Wacker DRive | |
| Abdress (inter-) | |
| Address (line 2) 10th Floor | |
| Address (line 2) 10th Floor Address (line 3) Chicago | IL 60601 State/Country Zip Code |
| Address (line 2) 10th Floor Address (line 3) Chicago | State/Country Zip Code I imited Partnershin If document to be recorded is an |
| Address (line 2) 10th Floor Address (line 3) Chicago City Individual General Partnership | State/Country Zip Code |
| Address (line 2) 10th Floor Address (line 3) Chicago | State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic |
| Address (line 2) 10th Floor Address (line 3) Chicago City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association | State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. |
| Address (line 2) 10th Floor Address (line 3) Chicago City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other a Delaware limited liabili | State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Address (line 2) 10th Floor Address (line 3) Chicago City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association | State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Address (line 2) 10th Floor Address (line 3) Chicago City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other a Delaware limited liabili Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza | State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Address (line 2) 10th Floor Address (line 3) Chicago Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other a Delaware limited liabili Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza FOR | State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partner |
| Address (line 2) 10th Floor Address (line 3) Chicago City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other a Delaware limited liabili Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza FOR 40.00 OP | State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partner |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002131 FRAME: 0080

| FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027 | 18B | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | |
|--|---------------------------------|--------------------------------|---|--|
| | presentative Name and Ad | dress Enter for the firs | it Receiving Party only. | |
| Name | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (312) 629-7375 | | | | |
| Name [| Carolyn E. Knecht | | | |
| Address (line 1) Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum Perlman & Nagelberg | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 333 West Wacker Drive | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Suite 2700 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | Chicago, IL 60606 | | | |
| 1 4463 | Enter the total number of pages | s of the attached conveyance | e document # 1 | |
| including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached | | | | |
| Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). | | | | |
| | emark Application Number(s) | | egistration Number(s) | |
| 75725360 | | | J L | |
| | | | | |
| | | | 1 [| |
| L | | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 | | | | |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 | | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account | | | | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-1004 | | | | |
| | Auth | orization to charge additional | fees: Yes X No | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | | | | |
| attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as Indicated herein. | | | | |
| | | 11 611 H | 100 4 2000 | |
| | E. Knecht | Musey - mary | Date Signed | |
| Name (| of Person Signing | Signature | 2 Date Signed | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002131 FRAME: 0081

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Phoenix Arena Sports Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership with its principal place of business at 201 East Jefferson, Phoenix, Arizona 85004 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the following Trademark:

R ARIZONA RATTLERS & Design, Application Serial No. 75/725,360, application date July 6, 1999

WHEREAS, Arena Football League LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 75 East Wacker Drive, 10th floor, Chicago, Illinois 60601 (Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Trademark and any Registrations and Applications for Registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademark and any Registrations and Applications for Registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this assignment and sale had not be made. Assignor further agrees to execute any and all documents and do any such further acts that shall be required in order for Assignee to secure such rights.

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized, this <u>l</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2000.

PHOENIX ARENA SPORTS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Subscribed and sworn before me

day of

, 10000

Ry.

James R. Pinnan

Signature

My commission expires on

1-25-04

MARICOPA DOUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 25, 2004

30237_1.DOC

TOTAL P.03